CHAPTER 6

EMERGENCY GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS

(CHAPTER AMENDED 1/11/16)

6.01	Joint Action Ordinance Ratified
6.02	Emergency Government Director Designated
6.03	Local Emergency Government Coordinator

6.01 **JOINT ACTION ORDINANCE RATIFIED**.

- (1) A joint action ordinance of the Board of Supervisors of Manitowoc County providing for a County municipal joint action emergency government plan or organization adopted by the County Board on the 18th day of April, 1967, is made a part of this chapter by reference, and is hereby ratified and accepted by the Village of Valders, County of Manitowoc.
- (2) This ratification and acceptance of the joint action ordinance shall constitute a mutual agreement between the Village of Valders and the County of Manitowoc as provided by Section IX of such joint action ordinance.

6.02 EMERGENCY GOVERNMENT DIRECTOR DESIGNATED.

The County-Municipal Emergency Government Director, appointed and employed by the Manitowoc County Board as provided in the referred to ordinance is hereby designated and appointed Emergency Government Director for the Village, subject to the conditions and provisions as set forth in the Wisconsin Statutes and the Manitowoc County Joint Action Ordinance.

6.03 LOCAL EMERGENCY GOVERNMENT COORDINATOR.

- (1) The Local Emergency Government Coordinator shall be the Fire Chief; in the absence of the Fire Chief, the Police Chief and/or designee shall assume the responsibilities of the Coordinator.
- (2) The Coordinator shall be responsible based on scope of an incident, and based on the number of residents involved or the extent of property damage or bodily injury; to request assistance from County Emergency Government, and act as liaison between Manitowoc County Emergency Government, Fire/EMS Departments, County Sheriff's Department, State Police, Village Board President, media and all other applicable entities.
- (3) The Coordinator shall maintain and update the Village Local Emergency Plan as needed and make recommendations to the Village Board for approval. A copy of the Local Emergency Plan will be kept on file at the Valders Police Department, the Valders Fire Department/EMS, and the Village Office.